### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Gerda Redl	01/23/2009
Gottfried Himmler	01/23/2009
Florian Ruker	02/10/2009

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	f-star Biotechnologische Forschungs- und Entwicklungsges.m.b.h.	
Street Address:	Gastgebgasse 5-13	
City:	Wien	
State/Country:	e/Country: AUSTRIA	
Postal Code:	A-1230	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12307569

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (626)737-1167

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (626) 737-9086

Email: mike@lozaip.com

Correspondent Name: Michael F. Fedrick

Address Line 1: 305 N. Second Ave., #127
Address Line 4: Upland, CALIFORNIA 91786

l	ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	REDL-1203

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Michael F. Fedrick

Total Attachments: 2

501178526

source=Assignment#page1.tif source=Assignment#page2.tif

PAILNI

REEL: 024396 FRAME: 0317

F \$40.00 1230756

## **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, we, **Gerda Redi**, having an address at Donau-Oder-Kanal IV, SW80, A-2301 Groß-Enzersdorf, Austria; **Gottfried Himmler**; having an address at Donau-Oder-Kanal IV, SW80, A-2301 Groß-Enzersdorf, Austria; and **Florian Rüker**, having an address at Montigasse 6, A-1170 Wien, Austria (hereinalter, "Inventors"), have invented certain new and useful improvements disclosed in the following patent applications:

Title: Method for engineering immunoglobulins

Filing Date: January 5, 2009

U.S. Patent Application No.: 12/307,569

Title: Method for engineering immunoglobulins

International Filing Date: July 5, 2007

International Patent Application No.: PCT/AT2007/000343

Title: Method for engineering immunoglobulins

Filling Date: July 5, 2006

Austrian Patent Application No.: A 1145/2006

AND WHEREAS, f-star Biotechnologische Forschungs- und Entwicklungsges.m.b.H., having an address at Gastgebgasse 5-13, A-1230 Wien, Austria (hereafter, together with any successors, legal representatives or assigns thereof, called "Assignee"), wants to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to said improvements and applications and any patents which may be granted thereon.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the Inventors have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over to Assignee their entire right, title and interest in and to said improvements and said applications, including: all divisions, substitutions, continuations and continuations-in-part of said applications; all United States patents which may be granted thereon and all releases, reexaminations and extensions thereof; all priority rights under the international Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property for every member country; all applications for patents (including related rights such as utility-model registrations, inventor's certificates, and the like) heretofore or hereafter filed for said improvements in any foreign countries; and all patents (including all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof) granted for said improvements in any foreign countries. The Inventors hereby authorize and request the United States Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, and any officials of foreign countries whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue all patents for said improvements to Assignee in accordance with the terms of this assignment.

The Inventors hereby covenant that they have the full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that they have not executed, and will not execute, an agreement in conflict herewith.

The inventors hereby further covenant and agree that they will communicate to Assignee any facts known to them respecting said improvements, and that they will testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, substitute and reissue applications, make all rightful caths and generally do everything possible to aid Assignee to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements in all countries.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have executed this agreement.

We declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the United States of America that the foregoing is true and correct.

Assignors:		
Executed on:	JAN. 23, 2009	Puda Rede
······································	Date	Gerda Redi
Executed on:	23, 4, 2,009	× / ll
	Date	Gottfried Himmler
Executed on:	10-2-2008	TEC M
•	Date	Florian Rüker
<b>Assignee:</b> Executed on:	23.4.2009	× PHI
	Date	Name
5		Title F-Star
		Biotechnologische Forschungs- und Entwicklungsges.m.b.H. Gastgebgasse 5-13 A-1230 Wien +43/864/54/95 688